

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/70/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Andaman Sarvajanic Nirman Vibhag Mazdoor Sangh and others

Mr.S.D.Sanjay, ASG
Mr. Divyam Aggarwal
Mr.V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellants

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the respondents

April 13, 2026
[SR]
Item No.22

1. An arguable case has been raised by the appellant in this appeal.
2. At this juncture, learned counsel for the writ petitioners/private respondents submits that he will prepare informal paper books incorporating all relevant papers by day after tomorrow and serve a copy thereof on learned counsel appearing for the appellants.
3. Accordingly, we fix the appeal for hearing on April 17, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)