

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/70/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Andaman Sarvajanik Nirman Vibhag Mazdoor Sangh and others

Mr.S.D.Sanjay, ASG
Mr. Divyam Aggarwal
[through virtual mode]
Mr.V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellants

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar
Ms.Vinita Devi ... for the respondent Nos.1 & 2

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Vatsal Joshi
Mr. Chidranesh Sharma
[through virtual mode]
Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent no.3

April 17, 2026
[SR]
Item No.16

1. Heard in part.
2. For further hearing, list the matter on April 21, 2026, to be taken up at 10.30 AM.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)