

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/70/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Andaman Sarvajanik Nirman Vibhag Mazdoor Sangh and others

Mr.S.D.Sanjay, ASGI
Mr. Divyam Aggarwal
[through virtual mode]
Mr.V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellants

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar
Ms.Vinita Devi ... for the respondent Nos.1 & 2

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASGI
Mr. Vatsal Joshi
Mr. Chidranesh Sharma
[through virtual mode]
Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent no.3

April 21, 2026
[SR]
Item No.7

1. Oral arguments are concluded.
2. Written notes of arguments filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 be kept on record.
3. Learned Additional Solicitor General of India, Shri S. D. Sanjay, appearing for the Union of India, and learned Additional Solicitor General of India, Shri K. M. Nataraj, appearing for the Andaman and Nicobar Administration, are requested to file their brief written notes of arguments, if any, by tomorrow (22.04.2026).
4. The matter shall be listed tomorrow under the heading "To be Mentioned" for such limited purpose.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)