

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**MAT/70/2026**  
**IA No.CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026**

Union of India and others

Vs.

Andaman Sarvajanik Nirman Vibhag Mazdoor Sangh and others

Mr.V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellants

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar  
Ms.Vinita Devi ... for the respondent Nos.1 & 2

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASGI  
[*through virtual mode*]  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent no.3

April 22, 2026  
[SR]  
Item No.5

1. The written notes of submissions filed by the appellants be kept on record. The written notes of respondent nos. 1 and 2 are already on record.
2. Respondent No.3/Andaman & Nicobar Islands Administration is directed to file its written notes of submission during the course of the day.
3. The appeal is reserved for judgment.

**( Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J. )**

**( Smita Das De, J. )**